
Program 
Code

SB304/AB314 Bachelor of Business/Bachelor of Social Science 
(Psychology)

Units Band Course 
cost

Band Course cost 

PSY303 Personaity and Assessment 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY306 Psychology of Health and Wellbeing 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

BCI300 Work Integrated Learning Project 12 4B $1,597.00 4B $2,040.00

BCI301 Work Integrated Learning Placement 12 4B $1,597.00 4B $2,040.00

12

PSY304 Human Associative Learning 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY305 Abnormal Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY307 Adult Development and Ageing 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

12

AB315

PSY300 Advanced Methods in Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY302 Intercultural and Indigenous Psychologies 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY303 Personality and Assessment 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY306 Psychology of Health and Wellbeing 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY301 Cognitive and Perceptual Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY304 Human Associative Learning 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY305 Abnormal Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

Course Dependent

Bachelor of Business (Human Resource Management)/Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology)

Students 
continuing from 

pre-2021 
commencement

Students 
Commencing from 

2021 or after

Plus 1 course from

2024 Professional Pathways Student Contribution Fees  Year 4

Program Name and Courses

Plus 1 course from chosen Business major or undergraduate 
elective course

Course Dependent Course Dependent

Plus 1 elective from undergraduate elective course Course Dependent



Program 
Code

Students 
continuing from 

pre-2021 
commencement

Students 
Commencing from 

2021 or after
Program Name and Courses

AR303

COU300 Counselling for Crisis, Trauma and Loss 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

COU301 Positive Psychology for Counselling 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

SWK306 Direct Practice 2 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

COU362 Counselling Development and Supervision 2 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

COU364 Counselling Placement 2 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

SWK407 Context Responsive Social Work Practice 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

AR405

PSY400 Research Methords and Analysis 4 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY401 Advanced Theoretical Issues in Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY408A Research Dissertation A 24 4 $1,914.00 4 $2,237.00

PSY402 Professional Practice of Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY403 Ethical and Professional Issues in Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY408B Research Dissertation B (48 Units) 24 4 $1,914.00 4 $2,237.00

SA306/AR302

COU361 Counselling Development and Supervision 1 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

COU363 Counselling Placement 1 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

PSY302 Intercultural and Indigenous Psychologies 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY303 Personality and Assessment 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

COU362 Counselling Development and Supervision 2 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

COU364 Counselling Placement 2 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

PSY304 Human Associative Learning 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY307 Adult Development and Ageing 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

Plus 1 developing or grad level elective course (200, 300 or 400 coded) from 
undergraduate elective

Course Dependent Course Dependent

Bachelor of Psychology (Honours)

Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology)/Bachelor of Counselling

Bachelor of Counselling/Bachelor of Human Services

Plus 1 developing or grad level elective course (200, 300 or 400 coded) from 
undergraduate elective

Course Dependent Course Dependent



Program 
Code

Students 
continuing from 

pre-2021 
commencement

Students 
Commencing from 

2021 or after
Program Name and Courses

SA307/AR364

PSY300 Advanced Methods in Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY306 Psychology of Health and Wellbeing 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY302 Intercultural and Indigenous Psychologies 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY303 Personality and Assessment 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY301 Cognitive and Perceptual Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY305 Abnormal Psychology 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY304 Human Associative Learning 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

PSY307 Adult Development and Ageing 12 4 $957.00 4 $1,118.00

AR362

SWK306 Direct Practice 2 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

SWK401 Critical Social Poloicy Analysis 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

COU300 Counselling for Crisis, Trauma and Loss 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

CRM309 Working with Victims and Offenders 12 4D $957.00 4D $2,040.00

SWK400 Social Work Field Education 2 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

SWK407 Context Responsive Social Work Practice 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

AR363

SWK300 Social Work Field Education 1 36 4A $2,872.00 4A $3,355.00

SWK304 Direct Practice 1 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

SCS225 Social Research 12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

SWK251

Working with First Nations Peoples and 
Multicultural Communities

12 4A $957.00 4A $1,118.00

CRM305 Professional Placement 12 4D $957.00 4D $2,040.00

CRM307 Crime Research Methods 12 4D $957.00 4D $2,040.00

CRM309 Working with Victims and Offenders 12 4D $957.00 4D $2,040.00

JST202 International Justice and Human Rights 12 4C $957.00 4C $2,040.00

Plus 2 Disicpline Courses from

Bachelor of Social Work

Plus 1 course from

Plus 1 elective from undergraduate elective course

Bachelor of Social Work/Bachelor of Criminology and Justice

Bachelor of Social Science (Psychology)/Bachelor of Criminology and Justice


	ALL PROGRAMS Year 4

